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Marine/nonmarine diatoms ratio
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Depth
(mbsf)
192.03
199.08
203.30
212.09
222.88
235.01
245.81
255.59
265.36
272.66
275.81
287.26
299.12

Core,
section

1X-CC
2X-CC
3X-CC
4X-CC
6X-CC
7XCC
8X-CC
9X-CC
11X-CC
12X-CC
13X-CC

311-U1325C-
14X-CC
15X-CC

Diatom
zone
NPD11
Not zoned

Chaetoceros spp. resting spores not present.

Age
Pleistocene

Unknown
Pleistocene?

Notes: Abundance: VA = very abundant, A = abundant, C = common, R = rare, VR

Table T2 (continued).
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